o ————

=

- A1 ST SRR

T Az i O D A R e ST s S el

THE SAINT PAUL DAILY GLOBE' WEDXNEEDAY MORN NG,

XD 1 7 RS, S SARLS

SRR T NS S AR D SR
PRI RS

EP'I" ‘EMBER 12, 1599

mon Couneil of the City o St.

5

o R S ; = S i
; - Nays—9, _ : i Dol gl
PLAYED PERFECT BALL » i OFFICIAL FUBLICATION | ijiovid sep. o, st dorsatl Samsone. Momeonen: fHokman, [o-
£ = 5 g —_— merman, Mr. Chairman—9,
» da R AL Sak ik a Approved Sept. 10, 1802
i es0= esolved, t rs be roved Se 5
; 3 / bt Orlilltt:'ees‘l' ;ss;dl';e Coiiic the city lreuur;, ::)y'n%leeéutoﬂnrx‘e'geg:gﬁ . e e
No Errors Mar the Spiders’ A Iutions Adopte ) fund, in favor of the following-named per- | A’y F No. 897—

Game With the Bride-
grooms.

Boston Puts a Nice Coat of
White on Pittsburg’s Ag-
gregation.

New York Trouneces St. Louis
and Louisville Whips
Philadelphia.

Fair Contests the Order of
the Day at Rochester’s
Meeting.

Cleveland...
Boston..
Pittsburg
Brookivn.
FPhiladelp'a
Cineinnat

00j Washingt'nio 34

BrooxLyx, Sept. 13.—The Brooklyns
played a sorry game of ball at Eastern
‘park this afternoon. The error column
does not Legzin to tell the story of their
wreteched work. In oniy two inniugs
did they approach ball playing. On the

other hand, Cleveland played a perfect
game, making no errors and readily
taking advantage of their opponents’
mispiays.

The score:

R. H. E.

ceeeee000 000 300 0375

3907 1 -A-15000 1100

¢, Kline ana Kinslow. Young and
Zimmer: umpire, Burns: earned runs,

Cleve

Brooklyn 3. Clevelund 1: lefton base
land 2; base o ails, off’ Stein 23 s
out, by Stein F three-base hits,

O’Brien, Bur ise  his, Virtue,
Childs, I hits, Corcoran,
Daly, Virtne, McKean. mer, Young:
double pls Ste ud Brouthers,
MeKean, Childs s irtue; passed ball,

Kinslow; time, 1:45.
PIRATES WHITEWASHED.

Bostox, Sept. 15.—Bierbauer made
two bad errors in the first inning that
gave Boston her start. Boston’s hits
were sceattered until the ninth, when
she put in four. Nichols received

magniticent suppcert, “which -accounts
for the whitewash. Donovan hit safely
every time ai the bat, but was thrown
out at the plate three times. Farrell
excelled in fielding, and Joe Kelly and
Lowe made superb throws. Thescore:
R. H. BE.

Boston...... 4 00001013-913 1
Piusburg...0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0—0 9 6
Batteries, Nichols and Dennett, Terry and

Miller; earned runs, Boston 2; rirst base by
errors, Boston 3; left on bases, Bosion 4,
Pittsourg 7: first base on balls, off Nichols 1.
Terry 2; struck out, by Nichols 5, Terry 4;
two-base | Smith, Beckley; sacrifice hits,
Lowe, Laug: double plays, t“arreil and Beek-
ley: 2, ey and Miller; time, 1:47; umpize,
Gaffney.
ST. LOUIS FRIGHTFULLY TROUNCED.
NEw  Yorg, Sept. 13.—The New

Yorks gave the St Louis elub another
hard Dbeating today. Hawley was
pounded hard from start to finish, while
King was eifeetive, and received perfect

support. Game was called at the end of
the eighth inming on acceount of dark-
ness.  Seore:

R. II. E.
New York..2 0 2 2.2 4 002 21417 0
St.Louis....0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1—3 9 5

Batteries, King and Ewing,
ley and Bricg

vwley, Buek-
umpire. MeQuaid: earned
¥ :

runs, New York 6, 8t. Louis rst base on
3 New Y ; left on b: . New York
ase on t off King 2,

by King 4, by Haw-
r; two-base hits,
Brodie;

Werde

s, Fuller.

PainaperpeHia, Sept. 13.—The Col-
onels hit opportunely today and won.

Weyhing was wild at eritical points,

The game was replete with sacrifice

hitting. Threatening weather kept the
attendance down to Score:

R.H. E.

1 00,0200 §0-¢ 82

i 00000020 626 3

hing,

Emslie:
first buse on

e 1
v Plefte
Clements. 1
. Weaver; double
i Whistler:

3.—T1The Chicago
was postponed on ae-

count of rain.

WasiiNGToxN, Sept. 13.—The Wash-
ington-Cincinnuii game to have been
played today was postponed on account
of rain.

REQUIRED SEVIEN HEATS.

Fine Trotting Done at the
Hochester Track.

Epecial to the Globe.
RocuesteR, Minn.,,

racing this afternoon was great. The

track w in exeellent condition. In

the four-year-old trot seven heats were

required to deeide the race.

Bome

Sept. 13.—The

Four-vear-old trot, purse $5(0—
Tess Templar, Seags i B T A K
51 [ 722
155633
5 2 3 dis.
2 4 4 dis
2:338, 2:351
1
2
Hamd 3
Ki
1- ’
N 13
1 ns 2.2
Brown T 4 3
Partar Chief. 3 4
RAMAR e, Sissoer, RSl s e e 55

Time, 2:2114.

A BODY BLOW.

Garfield
Over

Ofiicials Pownhearted
the Action of

CHicaGo
of th

the Council.
, Sept. 13.—The management

Park race track is feel-
\

ing v downhearted today. The
crushing defeat <iven them in the city
council last night has in great part

d their hopes of ever racing

tpon the present grounds. The
oflicers of the park, however, say but
Iitle. and have left tiie inatter entirely

with their atiorneys. One of their
counsel, Clarence Knight, declares that
he is confidentof winning the fight, and
will have matters so arranged that the
races wiil resume next Monday.

a side issue, Mr. Knight has an-

nounced kis intention of bri ng suit
against Mayor Washburne, Chief of Po-
lice Mc( hrey and Inspector Lewis

to recover $200,000 for damages result-
ing from undawful interferenee with the
racing. The men threatened with the
suits say they are contident of success
if proceedings are instituted against

them. They have closed the track and
declare that they will Leep it elosed.
yor has ordered a survey made
iscertain whether or not the Haw-
thorne track extends 175 feet into the
city limiis, as is claimed.

The Trae Laxative Principle
Of the plants used 1 manufactaring
the pleasaut remedy, Syrup of Figs, has
a permanently beneficial effect on the
human system, whiie the eheap vegeta-
ble extrac and mineral solations,
usuallv sold as edicines, are perma-
nently injurious. Being weil informed,
you will use the true remedy only.
Manufactured by the California Fig
Syrup Co.

Eau Claire's Fair.
§pecial to the Globe.

Eav Crame, Wis, Sept. 18.—The

& WABASHA STS.

o
ST.PAUL.

CASH

LR AT ALY UG SIS SPSLY o SIS ST I

CATALOGUE. {

If you live outside of the Twin Cities, you §

*
T % can’t afford to be without our ILLUSTRATED
& CATALOGUE; large new one now about
ready. If your name is not on our list; send
<) it, also mention this paper, and we will mail

§‘ you a catalogue FREE of charge, SAMPLES
o sent. if vou mention kinds, colors and about
what PRICE. Bi&gea Mail Order Businessin @
y N the Northwest ide awake Mail Order De-
» parfment. Reliable goods. Lowest prices. §

Satisfaction guaranteed.

SIS L LY SIS LSS SIS S SIS SISAS A

LANKETS l

and
Comfortables.

2 cases of 104 All-Wool
$3.48

Silver Gray Blankers
with Light Blue or Pink bor-

Pair.  ders; special priee,
1 case 11-4 Silver Gray |
$3 89 Blankets with faney bor- I
. ders, worth $4.50; special |
Pair. price, ;j
|

One lot of HHome=Made
Silkaline Comforta=
blexy with 3-nch rutfle all
around: price, $3.50; closing
price,

$2.69

Each.

Extra large Home-Made Challie Com= ||
fortables for 82, 82,25, 32,50 and ‘
82.85, First Floor. |

g HEAP

CLOCKS.

25 Seth Thomas En-
ameled MantelClocks,
12 inches high and 15
inches long, with gilt feet
and side ornaments; reg-
ular value, §12.50; our

special price
B|75 while they last,
eact. $6.75 each.

|
|
|
First Floor. i
i

; :&M%&M S NSRS S SR
rockery
Dept.

5 dozen Real China
Atfter-Dinner Cups
¢ aud Saucers, elegant
blue, pink and brown
# tints; worth 29
S 50 cents; our c

price only EACH.

HeealeleicsoiioieRieiioiokikieksk

Bascment.

ADIES’ and
CHILDREN’S
UNDERWEAR.

Children’s Under-
wear Bargain.

An assorted lot of
Chiidren’'s Woolen Un-
derwear, Natural Gray
and Camel's Hair, in all

I sizes from 2 to 16 years,

including large sizes for
Boys and Youths, will go
on sale tomorrow at a
price. The regular cash
prices ought to be

o0ets

Ladies® Fine and Heavy Jer-
sey Ribbed Natural or
Black Wool-Plated ¥mion

Suits, best imported
sha e; and warranted not $2‘00

75¢ Your
90¢ | Choice
$1.00 | For
31.25 )

50e¢ )
5

to shrink, only.............. Euch,
Children’s Fast Black Wool
Union Suits, sizes from 3 $1-00
to 14 years, oniy. Each.
Misses' Fine Ecru Balbrig-
gan Union Swuits, only. .. $1'?0
Each.

We are sole St. Paul
Agents for the famous
Ypsilanti Health Under-
wear. Send for Special
Catalogue.

First Floor.

(CCHUNEMAN
s PVANS

"SIXTH
ABASHA STS. ST.PAUL.

Globe, Sept. 14.

fitth annual fair opened here with good
races. Belle Ure, an Eau Claire horse,
won in a field of ten, trotting in 2:37.
J. D. Martin’s Ceroes took the two-year-
old race, half-mile, in 1:3124.

Gravesend Ilesults, l
NEw Yorg, Sept. 13.—Gravesend re-

sults:

First race, mile and a sixteenth--Banquet
won, Low!ander second, Fagot third. Tinre,
1:50. s

second race, mile—May Win won, English
Lady seeond, Dalsyrian third. Time. 1:+i%.

Third race, three quarters of a mile—White
Rose won, Fred Tural second, Chesapeake
third. Time, 1:16. :

Fourth race, three-quartersof a mile—Dr.
Hasbrouck won. Kingston seeond, Correction
third. Time, 1.1434. ; 1

Fifth race, five-eighths of a mile—Annie F
won. Doctor second, Haleyon third. Time,
1:0238%.
mi‘th race, three-quarters of a mile—Itosa
H won, Dagonet second, Melanie third.
Time, 1:14%5, 3

scventh race, three-quarters of a mile—
Wah Jim won, Ella second, Rockey third.
Time, 1:14%2,

Muddy at Hawthorne.
CHicAGo, Sept. 13.—Four favorites
and one second choice won on a muddy

track at Hawthorne today. Summaries:
First race, three-quarters of a mile —

Prophet won, Little Buck second, Uncle
Walter third. Time, 1:25.

Second race, mile and seventy yards—Les-
ter won, Blue Banner second, Notus third.

Time, 1:5614. 5

Third race, seliing, nine furlongs—Con-
signee won, Kenwood second, Gilford third.
Time, 2:05.

Fourth race, two-vear-olds, three-guarters
of a mile—Look Out won, Henry Young
second, Bonnie True third. Time, 238,

Fifth race, three-quarters of a mile, selling
—Rosemont won, One Dime second, Sull
Ross third. Time, 1:21%

Latonia Winners.
CINCINNATI, Sept. 13-—Following are
the results of today’s races at Latonia:

First race, three-quarters of a mile—W L
Munson won, Virgie Jochnson second, Rorka
third. Time, 1:19La.

Second race, mile — Servitor won, Dud
Iiughes second, Loudon third., Time, 1:473.

‘I'hird race—Declared off.

¥ourth race. three-quarters of- a mile—
lizateth L won, Shadow second, Beautiful
Bells third. Time, 1:20La.

Fifth race, half a miie—Queen Regent won,
Iron Duke second, Julia Kinney third. Time,

3.
sSixth race, selling, three-quarters of a mile
Woodbury won. Dock Wick second, Mamie B
third. Time, 1:20ks.

Seraps of gport.,

Eighth Ward—Dawaon, of Australia, is nct
recorded as having fought in America before
his battle with Dannie Needham,

Edward Hanlan, the oarsman, will in s
few days challenge James S. Tansbury. of
Australia, to row for the championship of
the world. Hanlan will nume eitber England
or California as the place for the race. The
stakes will be $2,500 a side.

Bridge Jumper Meredith Stanley, of Cin-
cinnati. proposes to iloat over Niagara Falls
in a barrel of strong oak, well hooped and
covered with copper. Itis eight feet long
and six feet in diameter, the inside being
padded, and is ready for use.

Jules Mayer. in an exhibition billiard game
at Foley's yeslerday, acquitte « himself with

istinction. lie playea balk-line to *Al”
s straight-rail. Mr. Pray is a Minneap-
olis gentleman well known throughout the
West. Jules won the game handily, It was
400 poiats, and he scored runs of 130, 85 and

i2. besides several close up to 50.

Northwestern Patents.
Special to the Globe.

WAsnINGTON, Sept. 13,—Northwest-
ern patents issued totay, reported by
Paul & Merwin, patent attorneys, 660
Temple Court, Minneapolis, and Wash-
ington, D. C.: Minnesota—Ring, Ru-
dolph  B. Ackerman, Minneapolis:
seraper, Julius D. Brainerd, St. Paul;
grain elevator shut-off, Wilfred G.Coges-
well, Duluth; fuel feeder, Henry L.
Day. Minneapolis; band cutter and
feeder, also supporter for same, Robert
E. Dorton, Minneapolis; frying pan,
Benjamin F. Fowler, Minneapolis; gas
burner, attachment,George Levesconte,
Minneapolis; pump, William Peterson,
Genesee;  fire  eseape, Charles S.
Sansousy, Dalath;  eurling iron,
Frank S. Sleeper, Duluth; wagon body,
George F.Thompson, Minneapolis: auto-
matic feeder for roller miils, Joseph L.
Willford; threshiug machine, James N.
Wilson, Minneapolis; trademark for
pickles, M. A. Gedpey Pickling Com-
pany, Minneapolis. “South Dakota—
Hay stacker. Philip Bernard, Jefferson;
planter attachment for disk harrows,
Jasper E. Gallup, Melletie; railway
coach. Max Goetze, Fort Meade; rail-
way time signal, Walter Scott, Hot
Springs; vehicle running gear, James
W. Taylor, Vermillion;3 trademark for
mineral water, John Schnuettzen, Rapid
City.

A W ST
WAGES ADVANCE!

Result of the Conterence Between
the Atchison and Employes.

CiicaGo, Sept. 13.—A conference be-
tween the grievance committee of
Atchison employes and the officials of
the company has been in session here
for several days. No progress toward
an agreement was made until this even-
ing, when the company agreed to make
certain advances in wages and to re-
ipstate a number of discharged engi-
neers and firemen. 1 he conference will
be continued until all differences are

adjusted.
——

ON TO WASHINGTON.

Low Rates via the Veterans’

Route.

tound trip tickets to Washington, via
he Baltimore & Ohio Railroad, the
“Veterans’ Route” to the G. A. R. En-
campment, will be on sale at all princi-
pal ticket offices in America from Sep-
tember 13th to 20th, inclusive, at ex-
iremely low rates. The signature of the
purchaser of tickets will not be re-
quired, nor will they have to be stamped
at Washington. They will be good for
return journey until October 10th, and
will be good to stop off at all stations
between Cumberland and Washington
—a region familiar to every veteran, be-
cause of the warfare along the Potomae.
They will also be valid to Baltimore,
where the meeting of the Navai Vet-
erans’ Association will be held from
Sept. 15th to 19th.

—_———

Investigating Charity Work.

CricAaco, Sept. 13.—H. B. Hart, of
St. Paul, secretary of the Minnesota
state board of charities, and J. F. Jack-
son, secretary of the board of associated
charities of St. Paul, are in the city ex-
amining into the work of County Agent
Williamsen’s office.

alli
.

PRIGE'S

Baking
Powder.

sed in Millions of Homes-—40 Vears the Standard,

Paul. 3

Bd F No: 1467—Ordinance No. 1615— :
An Ordinance fixing the salary and compen-
sation of the driver of the police van.
The Common Council of the City of St. Pm’l
do ordain as follows: i
. section 1. Tha the salary and campenm—»i
tion of the owner and driver of the team
and wagon used for conveying persons 16
and from the municipal eourt and the St
Paul workhouse, for his services and for thé
use of his team and wagon used for suc

e sum of $100 per month, the same to date
from the 1st day of August, A. D. 1802, ;

Sec2. This ordinance shall take effect
and be in force from and after its passage
and publieation.

Passed by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6;
1892, B :

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, Iu-
gersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren. Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—.

Hanpy FRANKLIN,
Chairman Board of Aldermen.

Passed by the Assembly Sept. & 1802, :

Yeas—Moessrs. Doran, Daly, Johuson, Rear-
dor, sandell, Vaun Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0. *

Jouax II. WOLTERSTORFF,
President of the Assembly.
Approved Sept. 10, 1802,
F. P. Wricur, Mayor.

Attest: THos. A. PreNDERGAsT. City Clerk.

Sept. 14,

Bd F No. 1482—Ordinance No. 1516—

An ordinance authorizing the investment
of certatn funds in certificates of indebted-
ness of the City of St. Paul.

The Common Council of the City of St. Paul
do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the proper city officers be,
and are hercby authorized and directed (o in-
vestin certificates of indebtedness of the
City of St. Paul the following sums of money
out of the funds now standing to the credit
of those funds on the city books, viz:

From the Indian mound fund........ $18,000

From the Mendota road improvement

6,500
14,000
80,000

u.
From the West St Paul levee im-
provement fund..............c...0
From the city park fund............

Total. - LR S LS
Sec. 2. This ordinance shall take effect
and ve in force from and after its passage.
Passed by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
i}

1892.

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman,Jensen. Montgomery, War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—19.

Nays—t.

F. G. INGERSOLL,

President of the Board of Aldermen.
Passed by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1892,
Yeas—Messrs, Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.
Nays—U.

Jxo. B. WOLTERSTORFF,

President of the Assembiy,

Approved Sept. 10, 1892.

F. P. Wrient, Mayor.
Attest: Tuos. A. PrexpercasT,City Clerk.
Sept. 14,
A’y F No. 841—By Mr. Daly—
Resclved, That permission be,and is hereby
granted unto the Minnesota So? Company
to erect and maintain a coal shed on the
vortherly side of the tracks atthe intersec-
tion of Spring anc Market streets, under the
supervision of the Inspector of Buildings.
The said shed Lo be not more than twenty by
thirty feet and constructed of wood, the same
to be removed at any time upon the Minne-
sota Soap Compauy receiving ten days’ notice
s0 to do.

The Inspector of Buildings is hereby or-
dered to grant a permit to the said The Min-
nesota Soap Company. having first received
the regular fee therefor.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1892,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly. Johnson, Pike,
Reardon, Sandell,Van Slyke, Mr, President—8.

Nays—90.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1892,

Yeas—Ald. Culien, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman. Mr. Chairman—y, 3

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A’y F No. 848 -

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the eity treasury, payable out of the Court
House and City Hall maintenance, in
favor of the following-named persons,for the
amount set opposite to their respective
names:

John Dowlan & Sons, $101.81.

Adopted by the Assembly Augz. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Sandeli, Van Slyke, Mr. President—8.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1892,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll,Jensen, Montgomery, \Warren, Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman--9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1862,

A’y F No. 848—

Rtesolved, That cily orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, pavaeble out of the street
and sewer maintenance, in favor of the
following-named persons, for the amount
sei opposite to their respective names:

John Martin Lumber Co., $2,072.73.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—S.

Nays—90.

A'doptcd by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

$L2

Yeas—Ald.Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In- 4
gersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman—9,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

A'y F No. 852—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the water
supply fand. in favor of the following
named persons. for the amount set opposite
to their respective names:

Board ot Water Commissioners, $4.53.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802.

Yeas—DMessrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr.President—8.

Nays—0,
sf;ﬁjoplcd by the Board of Alaermen Sept. 6,
1892,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll.Jensen. Montzomery, Warren, Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approyed Sept. 10, 1892,

A’y F No. 875—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Couneil
of the City of St. Paul:

‘That the matter of condemning and taking
an easement in the land abuiting on Payne
avenue, from Ivy street to White Bear road,
necessary to construct the slopes for cuts
and fills in grading said street, be, and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of Pub-
lic Works to investigate and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and nee-
essary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether one-
helf of the cost thereof is to be paid into
the eity treasary before the contract is let.

Third-Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to the
extent of damages, costs and expenses nee-
essary to be ineurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the own-
er of a majority of the property to be as-
sesed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile of
faid improvement, as required by law, if youn
report in favor of the same.

Sixth—serd the Council a proper order
direeting the work to be done.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1892,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon. Sandell. Van Slyke, Mr. President—g,

Nays—0.

.lkgg.pled by the Board of Aldermen Sept.
6, 1%

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen. Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—90.

Nays —0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1392,

A’y F No. ST6— A

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the ‘‘assess-
ment fund” in favor of the following-named
persons, for the amount set opposite to their
re{pe%u{e ngmeiz 3 2

- B. Curtis, Estimate No. 2, cement side-

walks, 1892, $449.30: Thoruton & Shaw, Es-
timate No. 2, seweron Congress and BidweH
streets, $722.50; P. Doherty, Estimate No, 2
and final, Grotto street sewer, $36.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johuson, Pike,
Reardon, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—s,

Nays—0.
:\)dopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1892

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen. Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman. Mr. Chairman—9o,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A’y F No. 877—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the printing
and stationery tund. in favor of the foliow—
ing-named persons, for the amouxnt set op-
posite to their respective names:

Brown, Treacy & Co.. $37.80: R. L. Polk &
g?._."_’so; H. M. Smrth Printing Company,

Adcepted by the Assembly Ang. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—s,

Nays—.

.}g‘;?red by the Deard of Aldermen Sept.

Yeas—Aald. Cullen. Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersell. Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zimmer-

urpose,“be, and the same is hereby fixed av |

sous, for the amount set opposite to melm-
spective names: Sy
P. C. Lutz, $11.05; J. Miner, $10.08; Mer-
rill's Toilet Supply, $7.50; N. W. Teleph
Exchange Company, $6; C. Nouﬁansen.&?
= Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1892,
#_Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
.'ngz;rdon ndell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—s.
i

A ¥5—0.
Adopted by the Board of
s, 1892p ¥ rd of Aldermen Sept.

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
‘Bersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zimmer-

V

h { man, Mr. Chairman—9,

Nays—0.
Approved Sept. 10, 1802,
AﬁF No. 879— o

esolved. That city orders be drawn upon
' the city treasury, payable out of the school
fund, in favor of the following-named per-
'sons, for the amount sét opposite to their
-msAoegtlve xg:rl:xes:
ndrew och Grocery Company, $1.50;
J. E. Allman, $203; anr :3 Water
~Commissioners. $66.78; D. L. Bell, $31.99;
Henty Bodmann Slater, $60.60: John
Powlan & Sons, $36.98; Eugene Fay, $50:
Fineh, Van Siyek & Co., $2.10; _Goodyear
‘Rubber Company, $7.92; J. P. Gribben Lum-
ber Company, §73.88; P. J. Giesen, $}: Justus
Kahlert, $4.65: Leonard & Ellis, $15; John
Lestie, $30.55; Merrill's Toilet Supply, $2; N.
W. Telephone Exchange Company, $0; J. B.
Pewters. $40: Prendergast Bros., $83.52; Wm.
Rodger & Co., $65.66; Schuneman & Evans,
$5; Scribner-Libbey Company, $10.65: St.
Paul Gas Light Company, 24.10; St. Panl
Daily News, $2.72; St. Paul Hardware Com-
&',"—;"y' $82.27: St. Paul Sanitation Compary,
.75; N. W. Thomson-Houston Electric

Company, $4.97; Wm. O'Rourke, $308.55;
Art Engraving Company, $65.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Re\ardon. sandell, Van Slvke, Mr. President—s.

Nays—0.

sg,dupted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden. Hickman, In-
gersoll.Jensen. Montgamery,<Varren, Zimmer-
man, Mr, Chairman—9.

Nays—0,

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A’y F No. 880—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the streetand
sewer maintenance fund, in favor of the fol-
lowing-named persons, for the amount set
opposite to their respective names:

American Hoist and Derrick Company.
$8; D. L. Bell, 3158.25; Boeringer & Son,
cents; Chester Oil Company, $4.50; John G.
Duggan, $1.50; W. A. Davern, $30: Fielding
& Shepley, $407 81; €. W. Hackett Hardware
Company, $7.50; August Jobst, $11.15; P. H.
Kelly Mercantile Company. $9.60: Justus
Kahlert, $45.65: Maendler Bros., $274: George
Mitsch, $:6.75: Nicols & Dean, $0.55; Noyes
Bros.” & Cutler, $4.44; W. J. Preston. $6;
Prendergast Bros., $86.04; Ryan Drug Com-

any, $11.15: Robinson & Cary Company,

25.13; St. Paul Hardware Company, $68.75;

Frank Skok, $3.10; J. H. Schurmeir Wagon

and Carriage Company, $6; Twin City Lime

and Cement Company, $99.61;: Wemott, How-

gt}_&;fo., $23.60; N. W. Hardware Company,
. -

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran Daly, Johnson, Plke,
Reardon,Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—8.

Nays—9.
sé\zdopteu by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6;

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman. In-
gersoll. Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A‘]{ F No. 881—
esolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the Board of
Public Works, in ravor of the following-
named persons, for the amount set opposite
to their respective names:
J. P. Mulvehill, $12.
: Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802
Yeas—Messrs, Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon.Sandell,Van Siyke. Mr, President—S8.
Nays—0.
y 8:;)«10pted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll. Jensen, Montgomery, Warreun, Zimmer-
man. Mr, Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

A'y F No. 82—

Resolved, That city orders bedrawn upon
the city treasury. payable out of the water
supply. in favor of the following-named-*per-
sons. for the amount set opposite to their re-
spective names:

Board of Water Commissioners, $127.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1892.

' Yeas—Messre. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr, President—8.
Nays—0

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren,Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman—9,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1882,

A’y F No. 883—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the Po-
lice Department Fund, in favor of the
following-named persous, for the amount
set opposite to their respective names:

W. E. Buschmann, $4: Louis Bougie,$11.41;
P. J. Hogan, $11; August Jobst, $7.10; John
Minea, 37.45: George J. Mitsch & Co., $2.25;
J. H. Schurmeier Wagon and Carriage Com-
pany, $4.25; Schmitt & Son, $1.50; Frank S.
Zschokke, 75 cents.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
I Reardon, Sandell, Van Slyke,Mr. President—8.

Nays—0.

Adgpted by the Board of Aldermen Sept.
6, 1892, >

Yeas—Ald. Cvllen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll,Jensen, Montgomery, Warren. Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—9.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

A'y I'. No. 884—

Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon
the city treasury, payable out of the gen-
eral fund, election expenses 1892, in favor of
the following-nam; persons, for the
amount set opposite to their respective
names:

Chester Oil Company, $36: Wade Hampton,
$2; Caroline Miller, $20: N. W. Hardware
Company, $48.66: Pioneer Fuel Company,
$15; L. Valentine, $25; Herman Reised, $30.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs, Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr.President—8.

Nays—0.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. §,
1802

Yeas—Ald.Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jansen, Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

A’y F No. 885—

Resolved, That warrants be drawn upon
the city treasury. payable out of the “Health
Department fund.” in favor of the persons
named in the pay rolls of said department,
and presented with this resolution, for the
sum set opposite to their resdpectlve names,
in payment of the salary and compensation
of said persons for their services during the
months of Oetober and November, 1801 (as
shown by saia pay rolls).

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 15392,

Yeas—Messrs, Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—Mr. Reardon—I1.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hiekman, In-
gersoll,Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0. :

Approved Sept. 10, 1892.

A’y F No. 887—By Mr. Reardon—

Itesolved, That the Assumption congrega-
tion be given the free use of Market hall on
the evenings of Sept. 15 and 16, 1802, the ob-
ject being purely charitable.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Reardon,Sandeil, Van Slyke, Mr. President—S.
Nays—9,

g)dopte& by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

_Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman. In-
gersoll.Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zimmer-
man, Mr. Chairman—9,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A’y F No. 801—By Mr. Johnson—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council

. of the City of St. Paul:

‘rhat the matter of constructing a sewer on
University avenne, from Beacon street to
Wheeler avenue: and on Wheeler avenue,
from University avenue to Shields avenue,
be, and the same is hereby referred to the
Board of Public Works to investigate and re-

port: .

First—Ts this improvement proper and nec-
essary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether one-
half of the eost thereof is to be paid into the
city treasury before the contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said fmprovement be found benefited to the
extent of damaces, costs and expenses neces-
sary to he incurred thereby?

Fourth--Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of & majority of the properts to-bLe
assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Conneil a plan or profile
of said improvement, ay uired by law, if
you report in favor of th me.”,

sigth—Send the Connail 2 proper ercer di-
recting the work to be done,

Artopied by the Assembiv Ang. 55, 1997,

XYeas—Vessrs. Roran, Paly, Joansou. Pike,
Reardon, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—g,

Nays—i. g

mau, Mr, Chatioun—y,

Adopled by -the Board of Aldermen Sept.
Gy 184,

mAdomed by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
2. .

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike.

In the matter of the reportof the Board of

Public Works dated Aug. 19, 1892,

Tt is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the Cns of St. Paul: &

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Grade Payne avenue,
g?m Ivy street to White Bear road, in said

v

That said Board cause said work to be let
by contract, as provided by law, without
one-helf the estimated cost being first paid
into the city treagury, and after said work
shall be placed under contract, said
Board shall proceed without delay to as-
sess the amount, as nearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be required to
pay the costs and necessary expenses of such
improvement upon the real estate to be bene-
fited by said improvement, as provided by
law: it being the opinion of the Council that
redl estate to be asseneg tor such fmprove-
ment can be found benefited to the extent of
the costs and expenses neécessary to be in-
curred thereby .

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Re:rdog.o Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—S8.

Nays—0.
p 8{;\edopted by the Beard of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoil, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

ays—0,
Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

Ay F No. 808—
In the matter of tha report of the Board of

Public Works dated Aug. 23, 1892
It is hereby ordered by the Common Counecil

of the City of St. Paul:

That the Boara of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improve-
ment to be made, to wit: Open an alley in
bloek 28, St. Paul Proper, in said eity. eon-
demning and taking the following deseribed
lang, to wit: Commencing at the intersec-
tion of the center lines of Fourth and Wa-
kouta streets; thence southerly along the
center line of Wakouta street 129.81 feet;
thence by a deflection of ninety degrees and
thirteen minutes (90 deg. Timin.) to the
right 30 feet to point of beginning: thence
without change of direction 170 feet; thence
by a deflection of ninety degreesand thirteen
minutes (90 dee. 13 min.) to the left 61 feet;
thence by a deflection of eighty-nine degrees
and forty-seven minutes (89 deg. 47 min.) to
the left 170 feet; thence by a defleetion of
mnety degrees and thirteen minutes (99 deg.
13 min.) to the left 12 feet: thence by a de-
flection of cighty-nine degrees and forty-
seven minutes (89 deg. 47 min.) to the left
130 feet; thence by a deflection of eighty-nine
degrees and forty-seven minutes (39 deg. 47
min.) to the right 34 feet; thence by a deflec-
tion of ninety degrees and thirteen minutes
(90 deg. 13 min.) to the right 130 feet: thence
by a deflection of ninety degrees 2ud thirteen
minutes (90 deg. 13 min.) to the left 15 feet to
point ot beginning, all being in said block
28, in the city of St. Pauk Minnesota.

That said Board shall proceed without de-
lay to assess the amount, as nearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be required
to pay the damages, costs and necessary ex-
penses of such improvement upen the real
estate to be benefited by said improvement,
as provided by law; it being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be assessed tor
such improvement can be found beneflited to
the extent of the damages,costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Dely, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—S.

Nays—0.

?gpm by the Board of Aldermen Sept.

5

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A'y F No. 92—
solved, That the sum of $1,655.65, be, and

the same is hereby appropriated and taken
from the bridge bond' fund and authority
granted to pay the same to the contractor for
the construction of the bridge on Fauauier
street over the St. Paul & Duluth railway, as
authorized by order of the Common Council,
approved Oct, 15, 1801,

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1892

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon, Sandell,Van Slyke,Mr.President—8.

Nays—0.
Adgpwd by the Board of Aldermen Sept.

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0, 5

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

A’y F No. 903—By Mr. Pike—

Resolved, That the use of any part of Sev-
enth and Wabasha streets, adjoining the said
City Market premises, for market purposes,
pe, and thesame is hereby discontinued.

Resolved, further, That the use of the City
Market buildings and of the land owned by
the city on the north side thereof, for market
purposes,be continued until such time as ap-
propriate legislation can be had for the sale
of said market property, or other disposition
thereof.

Resolved. further, That the use of that part
of St. Peter street. which abuts upon thesaid
market premises, be centinued for such mar-
ket purposes as are now allowed.

Resolve 1, further, That the Market Master
is hereby directed to enforce this resolution.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—Mr. Reardon—I1.
lsAo:iopced by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

02

Yeas—Ald. Culien, Dorniden, Hickman. In-
gersoll,. Jensen. Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

A’y F No. 904—By Mr. Johrson—

Resolved, That the Corporation Attorney
is hereby authorized and instructed to notif y
the St. Paul & Northern Pacific Railroad
company to repair without delay the bridge
over their right-of-way on Rice street.

Adopted by the Assembiy Aug. 25, (802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Saudell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—8,

Nays—0.
18g)dop:.ed by the Board of Aldermen Sept, 6,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll. Jensen, Moutgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,
A'y F No. 906—By Mr. Wolterstorff—

Resolved, That the Chief of Police. be, and
he is hereby ordered and directed to remove
all obstructions from block 3, Marshall's ad-
dition to Wess St. Paul from the west line of
Eaton street to the eastline of Eva street,
wiihout unnecessary delay.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 25, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Pike,
Reardon,Sandell, Van Siyke, Mr. President—S8,

Nays—0.
mf}od”wd by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Cullen, Dorniden, Hickman, In-
gersoll, Jensen. Montgomery, Warren, Zim-
merman, Mr. Chairman—§.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

Bd F No. 1413—
In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works dated Aug. 20, 1892,

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, towit: Construct a cement block
sidewalk on the north side of Daytonavenue,
between Arunde! street and Mackubiu street,
in said eity.

That said Board shall proceed without de-
lay to assess the amount, as nearly as they
can ascerlain the same, which will be re-
quired to Pay the costs and necessary ex-
penses of such improvement upon the
real estate 1o be benefited by said improve-
ment, as provided by law: it being the
opinion ot the Council that real estate to
be assessed for such improvement can be
founda benefited to the extent of the costs
and expenses necessary to be incurred there-

by.
m{]\ﬂdopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman,Jensen, Montgomery, War-
reg. Zimglerman. Mr. President—10.

ays—9.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802,

Yeas—Messsrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, Sandell,VanSlyke, Mr. President—7.

ays—0.
Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1414—
In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works dated Aug. 29, 1892,

It is hereby ordered by the Common Couneik
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Pubtic Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im prove-
ment to be made, to wit: Construct a cross-
walk on the east side of Grotto street, across
Lafond street, in said eity.

&?gg.pled by the Board of Aldermen Sept.

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hiexman, Jensen, Montgomery,
Warren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—I10,

Nays—d.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802

Yeas—>Messrs, Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
do‘:l.san:lell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7,

Nays—0.

Avproved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1415—

In the matter of the report of the Board of
Public Works dated Aug. 29, 1802,

It is herebv ordered by the Common Couneil
of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of the City

of St. Paul cause the following improvement

to be made, to wit: Constrncung a cross-
: Winitzeq st~

on the south side of Wi

at the intersection of Bellows street, in said
city.
18édopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman, Jensen, Montgomery, War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—19.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802.

Yeas - Messra. Doran, Daly. Johnson Rear-
dolg, Sngodell. Van Slyke, Mr.President—7.

2

vs -0,
Approved Seot. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1416—
In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works dated Aug. 20, 1862,

Tt is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul edause the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Construct a crosswalk
across Front street, between Avon street and
Grotto street, in said city,

A.dopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen. Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman,Jensen, Montgomery. War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—10.

ays—0.
Adopted by the Assemby Sept. 8, 1802,
Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
dog. Sandels, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—o.
Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

Bd F No. 14{7—

In the mattér of the report of the Board of
Public Works dated Aug. 29, 1892, ;
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council

of the City of St. Paul:

Txgxt the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, towit: Condemn aud take an
casement in the land abutting on Fulton
street. between Randolph streéet and Palace
street. in said ciiy, necessary to construct
the slopes for cuts and fills in grading said
Fulton street, between said streets, to the es-
tablished frade thereof, as shown by the pro-
file of said grade on file in the office ot the
Register of Deeds in and for Ramsey county,
and in the office of the City Engineer: said
slopes to extend one and one-half (1ls) feet
on said land for every foot of ecut or fill, as
indicated on the plan of said slopes attached
to said report, and to be iled in the office of
said Board.

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the smount, as neerly as
they can-aseertain the same, which will be re-
quired to pay the damages, costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to'be benefited by s#id im-
provement, as provided by law; it being the
opinion of the Council that real estate to be
assessed for such improvement can be found
benetited to the extent of the damages, costs
and expenses - necessary to be incurred

thereby.
B‘:}fiopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1802,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin,Hickman.Jansen;Montgomery, War-
ren, Zimmermas, Mr. President—10.

Nays—0.

Adepted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1892,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, Sandeil, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1418— .
In the matter of the report of the Board of

Public Works dated Sept. 3, 1842,

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Construct a sewer on the
north side of University avenue, from Lynn-
hurst avenue to Prior averue, in said eity,
together with the necessary catch basins and

. manholes.

That said Board cause said work to be let
by eontraet, as provided by law, without one-
half the estimated cost being first paid into
the city treasury, and after said work snall
be placed under contract, said Board shall
proceed without delay to assess the amount,
as nearly as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costsand necessary
expenses of such improvement upon the real
eslate to be benefited by said improvement,
as provided by law: it being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be assessed for
such improvement can be tound benefited to
the extent of the costs and expenses ueces-
sary to be ineurred thereby.
5 A)dopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

802,
Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman, Jensen, Montgomery,
Warren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—I10.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly. Johnson, Rear-
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F. No. 1419—
In the matter of the reportof the Board of

Public Works dated Sept. 1, 1862,

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul caunse the following improvement
to be made, to wit: Open and extend a street
between Union street and Lake Como boule-
vard, in said city, condemning and taking all
that part not already condemned or dedicated
for publie use, of the east 50 feet of lot 21,
Lake Como Villas, in the City of St. Paul,
Minnesota.

That said Board shall proceed without de-
lay Lo assess the amount, as nearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be required to
pay the damages, costs and necessary expenses
of such improvement upon the real estate to
be benefited by said improvement.as provided
by law:itbeing the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment ean be found benefited to the extent of
the damages, costs and expenses necessary to
be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1802,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman, Jensen, Montgomery, War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. Fresident—10.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1421— By Ald. Copeland—
Resolved, That permission be and is here-

by granted the Board of Control of the city
of St. Paul to enter into & contract with the
Lehigh Coal & Iron eompany for the deliy-
ery of wood ana coal at the City and County
Hospital, Almshouse and outside aid depari-
ment until Aug. 31, 1803,

BAdopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1892,

Yeas—ald.Culien,Dorniden, Franklin, Hiek-
man, Ingersoll. Jensen, Montgomery, Warren,
Zimmerman, Mr. Chairman—o.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1892.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0. 2

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1422—By Ald. Franklin—

Resolved, That the Joint Committee on
Printing be and they are hereby authorized
and instructed to prepare and publish a
manunl for the use of the members of the
Commeon Couneil, ete., and that the sum of
$175 be and it is hereby appropriated from
the general fund for that purpose.

Aglo)pted by the Board of Aldermen Sept.
6, 1892,

Yeas—Ald.Cullen,Dorniden. Franklin, Hick-
man, Ingersoll, Jensen, Monlgomery, Wurren,
Zimmerman, Mr, Chairman—,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly, Johuson, Rear-
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. Presi lent—7.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

Bd F No. 1424—

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasury, payvable out of the
general fund in favor of D. W. Lawler, Cor-
poration Attorney. for the sum of $200, to be
used as & contingent fund by the Corporation
Attorney to pay witness fees and costsin
suits in which the city is a party, and for
incidental expenses.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1802, .
Yeas—Ald.Cullen,Dorniden. Franklin Hick-
man, Ingersoll, Jensen, Montcomery, Warren,
Zimmerman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8§ 1802,

L Yeas—Mr. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Reardon,
Sa;}dell.V‘nn Slyke, Mr. President—7.
&0

ays—0.
Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1426—By Ald. Franklin—
Resolved. That the price of the Municipal
Code, now in the hands of the City Printer,
be, and the same is hereby fixed at the price
of $2 per volume, and the Uity Clerk is
authorized to sell them at that sum.
lsss)dopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept, 6,
Yeas--Ald.Cullen, Dorniden, Franklin, Hick-
man, Ingersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren,
Zimmerman, Mr. Chairman—9,
Nays—0.
Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8,1802.
Yeas—aslessrs. Doranm, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.
Nays—0.
Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1427—By Ald. Copeland—
Resolved, That tbe grade of the alley in
bloek 23,0akville Park,from Walsh avenue to
Weide avenue. as indicated by the red grade
lines on the accompanying profile, and as
recommended by the City Engineer, be and
the same is hereby adopted as the established

grade.
.{}gopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald.Cullen, Dorniden, Franklin, Hick .-
man, Ingersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren,
Zimmermau, Mr. Chairman—9.

7 :
Ad{):)led by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1302,
Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johuson, Rear-
doNn. Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Anyroved Sept. 10, 1503,

Bd F No. 1428—By Ald. Copeland— _
Resolved, That the de of thé alley in
block 6, Fairview addition, from Lawson
street to Cook street, as indieated by the red
grade lines on the accompan inipxome. and
as recommended by the City Engineer, be
and the same is hereby adopted as the esiab-
lished grade.
3 8sz’k)clopu-.d by the Board of Aidermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald.Cullen, Dorniden, Franklin, Hick-
man, Ingersotl.J Montgomery, Warren,
Zimmerman, Mr. Chairman—9,

ay -
Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1892.
Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Jobnson, Rear-
dom, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.
Nays—i. \
Approved Sept. 10, 1802.

Bd F No. 1420—
In the matter of the report of the Board ot

Public Works, dated Sept. 3, 1892,

It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the City
of St. Paul cause the following improve-
menl(s to be made, to-wit: 2

Fill marsh, swamp and pond, so as toabate
nuisance, on westerly portion of Stinson’'s
subaivision of block 96, Lyman Dayton's ad-
dition, in said city.

That said Board causesaid work tobe lot by
contract, as provided by law, without one-
half the estimated cost-being first paid into
the City Treasury, and after said work shall
be placed under contract, said Board shall
proceed without delay to assess the amount,
as nearly as they can aseertain the same,
which will be required to pay the costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to bo benefited by said
improvement, as provil by law; it being
the opinion of the Counclil that real estate to
be assessed for such improvement can be
found benefited to the extent of the costsand
expenses necessary to be incurred thereby.
lS&dopwd by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6

Yeas—Ald.Cullen,Dornjden, Franklin, Hick-
man, Ingersoll, Jensen, Montgomery, Warren,
Zimmerman, Mr. Chairman—.

Navs—0,

Adopted by the Assembly Sept, 8, 1802.

‘Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly, Johnson, Rear.
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7,

Nays—o0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1431—By Ald. Zimmerman—
Resolved, That the estate of John Wagner
be, and is hereby authorized ana permitted
to erect and construct oun lot one (1) of block
two (2) of Wagner's addition to the City of
St. Paul, and being on the south side of East
Seventh street, in said eity, a frame buildin,
to be used as 2 wood and coal office, whic
said building shall be erected under the su-
pervision of the Building inspector of the
City of St. Paul, upon obtaining the proper
permit therefor, which said building shall
not exceed 14 feet in width, 20 feet in length,
and 20 feet in height.
]S;ll\:iopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald.Cullen,Dorniden, Franklin. Hick-
man, Ingersoll, Jensen, Montzomery, Warren,
Zimmerman, Mr. Chairman—9.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8§, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran,Daly, Johuson, Kear-
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0,

Approved Sept. 10, 1802,

Bd F No. 1433—By Ala. Hickman—
Itis hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of placiug street lamps on
Marsh all aveune, between Fairview and
Snelling avenues, in said city, be, and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of Pub
lic Works to investigate and report: -

Is this 1mprovement properand necessary?
If so, send the Council a proper order direct -
ing the.work to be done.
18é\,dc.)pted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin,Hiekman, Jensen, Montgonrery, War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—i0,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly, Johuson, Rear-
don, 3andeli, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1435— s

Resolved, That a warrant in favor of E. A.
Caminack be drawn upen the City Treasurer,
and payable out of the Sewer fund, for sev-
enteen and 60-100 dollars (17.60), being
amount overpaid on sewer connection on
part of lot 10, block 3, Bryant's addition to
St. Paul.

. A:;lo‘ptcd by the Board of Aldermen Sept.
, 1892,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dornilen,
Frankiin, Hickman, Jensen, Montgomery,
Warren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—I10,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802.

Yeas—Messrs, Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-
don, Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7,

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F No. 1435—By Ald. Hickman—
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council
of the City of St. raul:

That the matter of public nuisance of
stagnant water, as explained by attached re-
port from Commissioner of Health, be, and
the same is hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works to investizate and report:
First—Is this improvement properand nee-
essary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expen<e thereof, and state whether one-
half of the cost thereof is to be paid into the
city treasury before the eontract 1s let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
saia improvement be found beneiited to ihe
extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the property to be assessed for
such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law, if
you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,

)

Yeas—Ald. Copeland. Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin,Hickman,Jensen,Montgomery, War-
ren. Zimmerman, Mr, President—10,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1892.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johnson, Rear-...

don, Sandell, Van Slyk, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

The following is said report:
To the Honorable Common Councit—

GENTLEMEN: Lots 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,16, 17
and 18, block 2, Oakland Park addition, are
covered with stagnant water. which is dan-
gerous to health, and is hereby declared to
be a public nuisance. 1 would request that
the Board of Public Works be instructed to
abate said nuisance without delay, and tax
the cost of said abatement agginst said prop-
erty, as provided for by law. Yours respect-
fully, Hexry F. Hoyr, M. D.,

Commissioner of Health.

Bd F No. 1437—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawre upon
the city treasury, pavable out of the “fire
department fund, in favor of Conrad W,
Miller, City Treasurer, for the sum of $14,-
783.23, to pay officers and employes on the
fire department of the City of sSt. Paul for
the month of August, 1802.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
802

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman,Jensen, Montgomery, War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—10.

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1892.

Yeas—Messrs. Doran. Daly, Johnson, Rear
don, Sandell, Van Siyke, Mr. President—7,

Nays—o0.

Approvéd Sept. 10, 1892,

Bad F No. 1438—

Resolved. That warrants be drawn upon
the city treasury. payable out of the *‘Court
House and City Hall Maintenance Fund,”
in favor of Courad W. Miller, City Treasurer,
for the sum of $608.33, to pay the persons
named in the pay roil preseunted with this
resolution. Fa_vmn:m of the salary and
compensation of said persouns for their sery-
ices during the month of August, 1892 (being
city's half of Custodian’s pay roll, as shown
by said pay roil).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 6,
1892,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickmian,Jensen, Montgomery, War-
ren, Zimmerman, Mr. President—10,

Nays—0,

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johuson, Rear
don. Sandell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.

Nays—0.

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,

Bd F 1430—

Resolved, That in addition to the amount
appropriated b{' resolution—Assembly File
No. 95—whereby $10,000 was appropriated,
that an order be drawn upon the city treas-
ury in favor of Conrad W. Miller, city treas-
urer, for the sum of $14,752.56, payable out
of the ‘‘street and sewer maintenance fund,”
to pay the street and sewer forees during the
month of August, 1802 in accordance with
the pay roll certified to by the city engineer,
and approved and allowed by the Board of
Public Works.

g’dopted by the Board of Aldermen Sept. 8,

Yeas—Ald. Copeland, Cullen, Dorniden,
Franklin, Hickman, Jensen, Montgomery,
Warren, Zimmerman,Mr. President—10,

Nays—0.

Adopted by the Assembly Sept. 8, 1802,

Yeas—Messrs. Doran, Daly, Johuson, Resr-
don, Sancell, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7,

N 2

ays—0,

Approved Sept. 10, 1892,
Bd FNo. 1440—

Resolved, That warrants be drawn upon
the city treasury, pavable out of the “local as-
sessment expense fund,” in favor of Conrad
W. Miller, City, Treasurer, for the sam of
§1,373.75 to pay the persons named in the
pay rolls presented with this resolution in
payment of the salary and compensation of
said persons for their services during the
month of August, 1892, as per pay roils, being

3

12




